ended October 3, 2009 and June 28, 2008 were as follows:

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
October 3, September 27, October 3, September 27,

2009 2008 2009 2008
As Adjusted As Adjusted

(In thousands, except percentages)

Effective interest rate 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3%
Contractual interest expense $   1,791 $   1,791 $   5,373 $   5,373
Amortization of debt discount $ 4,902 $ 4,605 $ 14,503 $ 13,553
Capitalized interest associated with
the amortization of debt discount $ (65) $ (581) $ (269) $ (1,369)

As of October 3, 2009, the if-converted value of the Convertible Senior Notes does not exceed the principal amount of
the Convertible Senior Notes and the total fair value of the Convertible Senior Notes was $425.7 million.

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

7

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

Cadence�s retrospective adoption of the new accounting principles for its Convertible Senior Notes resulted in the
following adjustments to Cadence�s Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of January 3, 2009:

As of January 3, 2009
As Previously As

Reported Adjustments Adjusted
(In thousands)

Current assets $   954,548 $   (558)(A) $   953,990
Property, plant and equipment, net 351,961 2,891(B) 354,852
Acquired intangibles, net 49,082 ---- 49,082
Installment contract receivables 160,742 ---- 160,742
Other assets 162,381 (1,194)(C) 161,187

Total Assets $ 1,678,714 $ 1,139 $ 1,679,853

Current liabilities $ 564,210 $ ---- $ 564,210
Long-Term Liabilities:
Long-term portion of deferred revenue 130,354 ---- 130,354
Convertible notes 500,178 (83,606)(D) 416,572
Other long-term liabilities 382,004 ---- 382,004

Total long-term liabilities 1,012,536 (83,606) 928,930

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 1,562,079 97,223(E) 1,659,302
Treasury stock, at cost (695,152) ---- (695,152)
Accumulated deficit (802,201) (12,478)(F) (814,679)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 37,242 ---- 37,242

Total stockholders� equity 101,968 84,745 186,713

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 1,678,714 $ 1,139 $ 1,679,853

Cadence�s retrospective adoption of the new accounting principles for its Convertible Senior Notes resulted in the
following adjustments to Cadence�s Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three and nine months
ended September 27, 2008:

Three Months Ended September 27, 2008
As Previously As

Reported Adjustments Adjusted
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenue $   232,488 $   ---- $   232,488
Costs and expenses 341,660 ---- 341,660

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Loss from operations (109,172) ---- (109,172)

Interest expense (3,180) (3,862)(G) (7,042)
Other income (expense), net (7,714) ---- (7,714)

Loss before provision for income taxes (120,066) (3,862) (123,928)
Provision for income taxes 49,000 (2,272)(H) 46,728

Net loss $ (169,066) $ (1,590) $ (170,656)

Basic net loss per share $ (0.67) $ (0.67)

Diluted net loss per share $ (0.67) $ (0.67)

8

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Nine Months Ended September 27, 2008
As Previously As

Reported Adjustments Adjusted
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenue $   811,279 $   ---- $   811,279
Costs and expenses 963,337 ---- 963,337

Loss from operations (152,058) ---- (152,058)

Interest expense (9,055) (11,641)(G) (20,696)
Other income (expense), net (3,701) ---- (3,701)

Loss before provision (benefit) for income taxes (164,814) (11,641) (176,455)
Provision for income taxes 50,269 (4,114)(H) 46,155

Net loss $ (215,083) $ (7,527) $ (222,610)

Basic net loss per share $ (0.84) $ (0.87)

Diluted net loss per share $ (0.84) $ (0.87)

(A) This amount represents the cumulative adjustments to the current portion of debt issuance costs associated with
the Convertible Senior Notes.

(B) This amount represents the cumulative capitalized interest related to the amortization of debt discount.

(C) This amount represents the cumulative adjustments to the long-term portion of debt issuance costs associated
with the Convertible Senior Notes and the cumulative impact on the net deferred tax assets related to the
amortization of debt discount.

(D) This amount represents the remaining unamortized debt discount on the Convertible Senior Notes as of